#### 507966633 06/19/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8013771

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAMIAN TORRES	06/15/2023
CHRISTOPHER BARTHOLOMEW	06/15/2023
TOD KAHLER	06/16/2023
SUN-KAI LIN	06/16/2023
DAVID KNAPP	06/15/2023
JOHN D HIGINBOTHAM	06/16/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJIFILM SONOSITE INC
Street Address:	21919 30TH DRIVE SE
City:	BOTHELL
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98021

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16706244

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (208)975-6667

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2088133905

s.hackler@colbynipper.com Email:

COLBY NIPPER / FUJIFILM SONOSITE **Correspondent Name:** 

291 EAST SHORE DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

EAGLE, IDAHO 83616 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FFSS0623
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRITTAN A. GLAD, REG# 61,090
SIGNATURE:	/Brittan A. Glad/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2023

**PATENT** REEL: 063985 FRAME: 0290 507966633

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=FFSS0623\_Executed\_Assignments#page1.tif source=FFSS0623\_Executed\_Assignments#page2.tif source=FFSS0623\_Executed\_Assignments#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 063985 FRAME: 0291

Docket No. FFSS0623

**ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S)** 

This Assignment is by the following individual(s) (the "Assignor(s)"):

Damian Torres having a mailing address of 22011 30<sup>th</sup> Dr SE, Bothell, Washington, 98021;

and

Christopher Bartholomew having a mailing address of 22011 30th Dr SE, Bothell,

Washington, 98021.

• Tod Kahler having a mailing address of 22011 30th Dr SE, Bothell, Washington, 98021.

• Sun-Kai Lin having a mailing address of 22011 30th Dr SE, Bothell, Washington, 98021.

David Knapp having a mailing address of 22011 30<sup>th</sup> Dr SE, Bothell, Washington, 98021.

John D Higinbotham having a mailing address of 22011 30<sup>th</sup> Dr SE, Bothell, Washington,

98021.

The Assignor(s) invented one or more certain Inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in

an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled Method and Apparatus for Interacting

with Medical Worksheets, and filed on December 06, 2019 as U.S. Application No. 16/706,244

(the "Application(s)"). The Assignor(s) authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its

representatives to insert the application number and filing date of the Application(s) when known.

FUJIFILM SonoSite, Inc., a corporation of Washington, having its principal place of business at

21919 30th Drive SE, Bothell, Washington 98021 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire

right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents

(collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any

foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns,

the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any

divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

Docket No. FFSS0623

claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that Assignor owns the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necesssary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

<The Remainder of This Page Left Blank>

6/15/2023	Damian Torres	/
Date	Damian Torres	
6/15/2023	DocuSigned by:	/
Date	Christopher Bartholomew	
6/16/2023	DocuSigned by:  / tod kaller  DD09C7728BCD4A0	/
Date	Tod Kahler	
6/16/2023	/	/
Date	Sun-Kai Lin	
6/15/2023	/ David Enapp	/
Date	David Knapp	
6/16/2023	/ John D Higinbotham	/
Date	John D Higinbotham	